

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler Cheese Wafers with Honey & Mustard 75g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, HU15 3TS			
Ingredients		WHEAT flour, vegetable fat [responsibly sourced palm fat, water, emulsifier: E471 (mono and diglycerides from fatty acids), acidity regulator: citric acid], maltodextrin (from corn), cheese powder (6.3%)(MILK, salt, starter, rennet, preservative: sodium nitrate, colours: annatto, carotene), honey/MUSTARD seasoning (3.8%)[sugar, salt, onion powder, preservative: sodium diacetate, mixed spices (ginger powder, garlic powder, MUSTARD seed, coriander, galangal, turmeric, cumin, fennel seed, cayenne pepper), honey powder, rice flour, liquorice root powder], salt, EGG powder, honey, SOYA flour, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, pepper, colouring: beta carotene.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Netherlands			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2082	Energy (Kcal)	497		
Fat	26	of which Saturates	13		
Carbohydrate	55	of which sugars	2.4		
Fibre	1.3	Protein	9.2	Salt	2.9
Suitable for vegetarians		No	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rounds 120g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, HU15 3TS			
Ingredients		MILK chocolate 63% [sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), anhydrous MILK fat, emulsifier: lecithin, E476, flavouring], palm fat*, sugar, WHEAT flour, potato starch, skimmed MILK powder, PEANUT paste (0.9%), rapeseed oil, low fat cocoa powder (0.3%), EGG yolk powder, emulsifier: lecithin, salt, flavouring, raising agents: ammonium carbonates, sodium carbonates, maltodextrin. MILK chocolate contains: cocoa solids 32% minimum.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Poland			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2285	Energy (Kcal)	548		
Fat	32.8	of which Saturates	18.8		
Carbohydrate	56.4	of which sugars	43.7		
Fibre	2.7	Protein	5.4	Salt	0.23
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler Black Cherry Preserve 280g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, HU15 3TS			
Ingredients		Sugar, cherries, gelling agent (pectin), acidity regulator (citric acid) Prepared with 47g of fruit per 100g of ready product			
<b>Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Mustard Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight. Once opened refrigerate and consume within 28 days.			
Instructions for use		ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1172	Energy (Kcal)	275		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	71.9	of which sugars	71.1		
Fibre	0.4	Protein	0.4	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler Sweet Apple Chutney 250g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, HU15 3TS			
Ingredients		Apples (38%), Onions, Sugar, Sultanas, Malt Vinegar (From BARLEY), Chilli Powder, Cinnamon, Ground Ginger, Garlic Powder, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Mustard Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight. Once opened refrigerate and consume within 28 days.			
Instructions for use		ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	639	Energy (Kcal)	150		
Fat	0.2	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	38.2	of which sugars	37.3		
Fibre	1.3	Protein	0.9	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler Olive & Garlic Wheat Flatbreads 130g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, HU15 3TS			
Ingredients		WHEAT flour 44%, water, whole grain RYE flour (GLUTEN), rapeseed oil, OAT flakes 4%, yeast, linseeds, SESAME seeds , spices mix 1% (natural spices (garlic, onion, red bell pepper, thyme, chives, basil); flavouring) , Sliced olives 1% (black sliced olives, water, ferrous gluconate), sugar, sea salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Milk Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Lithuania			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1751	Energy (Kcal)	417		
Fat	12.1	of which Saturates	2.9		
Carbohydrate	58.6	of which sugars	5.8		
Fibre	12	Protein	12.4	Salt	2.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Tea 30g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Moordale Foods Ltd, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, England, England			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, England, HU15 2TS			
Ingredients		100% Black Tea			
<b>Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		England			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place.			
Instructions for use		NA			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	0	Energy (Kcal)	0		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler Soft Fruit Jellies 190g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, HU15 3TS			
Ingredients		Sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, humectant: sorbitol, gelling agent: pectin, apple juice from concentrate, citric acid, natural orange flavour, natural pineapple flavour, natural lemon flavour, natural apple flavour, natural strawberry flavour, natural blackberry flavour, turmeric, spirulina concentrate, paprika extract, acidity regulator: trisodium citrate.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1217	Energy (Kcal)	291		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	71	of which sugars	58		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0.055
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				



DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler Belgian Chocolate Fudge 175g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, GB, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, GB, HU15 3TS			
Ingredients		Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK), Cocoa Mass (3%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		GB			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1800	Energy (Kcal)	427		
Fat	11	of which Saturates	7		
Carbohydrate	80	of which sugars	72		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	2.6	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler Café York Blend Coffee 50g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, GB, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, GB, HU15 3TS			
Ingredients		100% coffee			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		GB			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Refer to machine manufacturers guidelines			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	0	Energy (Kcal)	0		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				